
Welcome to 
Freedom High 
School

Parent Freshman 

Orientation 24-25



Administration

Kevin Stephenson – Principal

Matthew Smith – Assistant Principal for Curriculum

Jenna Lamour – Assistant Principal for Administration

Mr. Bell – Assistant Principal of Student Affairs

Mrs. Smith – Assistant Principal of Student Affairs



School Counselor

christa.nickels@hcps.net

natalie.foley@hcps.net

dawna.tapia@hcps.net

jillian.antonio@hcps.net

edward.ramos@hcps.net

Christa Nickels (A Cri): christa.nickels@hcps.net

Natalie Foley (Cro - Her): natalie.foley@hcps.net

Dawna Tapia (Hes - Meq): dawna.tapia@hcps.net

Jillian Antonio (Mer - Rol): jillian.antonio@hcps.net

Edward Ramos (Rom - Z): edward.ramos@hcps.net

https://www.hillsboroughschools.org/domain/christa.nickels@hcps.net
mailto:natalie.foley@hcps.net
mailto:georgette.smith@hcps.net
mailto:jillian.antonio@hcps.net
mailto:edward.ramos@hcps.net


Freedom's Mission

To inspire our students through the 

building of a strong, safe academic 

community that supports each 

learner in developing his or her 

unique voice and goals.



Communication 
with Freedom

• Canvas – Freedom Announcements

• Phone APP – FREEDOM360

• Website – HillsboroughSchools.org/Freedom

• FHS Facebook

• Instagram

• PTSA Facebook

• Parentlink (Robo calls)



Parent conference nights!!!
• Quarter 1: September 9th

• Quarter 2: November 4th

• Quarter 3: February 10th

• Quarter 4: April 14th

• Start time: 4pm to 6:30pm

• Great opportunity to meet with your child’s teacher to review any 
questions or concerns you may have. We want to work together to support 
our students.  



Before and After School Tutoring

Mondays and Wednesdays

• Math

• Science

• Spanish

Tuesdays and Thursday

• English

• Reading





Be sure to 
check out the 
school 
website for all 
important 
information!



Get Involved!  FHS CLUBS!

•Honors Societies

•National, French, Art, Quill/Scroll, Spanish, Thespian, Tri-M

•Mu Alpha Theta, RHO Kappa
Honors

• Environmental, HOSA, Chess, Newspaper, Aerospace

• Karaoke, Latino Dance, Board Games

•Model UN, GSA, Fellowship of Christian Athletes, Women in Sports 
Interest 

• Key Club, Hands of Hope, Interact

•Multicultural Festival, Imitation Trial Society

• Freedom Ambassadors  
Service

• Future Farmers of America, FBLA, DECCA

•Drama/Thespian, Florida State Spanish Conference

•NJROTC
Co-Curricular



Performing Arts & Extra-Curriculars

Band Orchestra Chorus Theater Color Guard 

Journalism AVID Agriculture/Vet
Business 
Academy

NJROTC



Athletics

Fall

• Football

• Volleyball

• Cross Country

• Swim/Dive

• Golf

Winter

• Soccer

• Basketball

• Competitive 
Cheerleading

• Wrestling

Spring

• Track & Field

• Tennis

• Baseball

• Softball

• Flag Football

• Lacrosse 



Coaches by Sport 

Fall 

•Football- Ron Perisee 
(ronald.perisee@hcps.net)

•Boys/Girls Cross Country- Alex Hernandez 
(alexander.hernandez1@hcps.net)

•Boys Golf- Greg Vincent 
(gregory.vincent@hcps.net)

•Girls Golf- Summer Vippolis 
(Summer.vippolis@hcps.net)

•Boys Swimming- Kristy Udagwa 
(krittyp3@msn.com)

•Girls Swimming- Matthew Suits 
(matthew.suits@hcps.net)

•Volleyball- Renee Thompson 
(renee.thompson@hcps.net)

Winter 

•Boys Soccer- Luiz Antonio (luiz.antoniofilho. 
hcps.net)

•Girls Soccer- VACANT

•Boys Basketball- Ken Angel 
(ken.angel@verizon.net)

•Girls Basketball- Passion Hodge 
(passion.hodge1@hcps.net) 

•Wrestling- VACANT

•Cheerleading- Jamie Miller 
(Jamie.Miller1@hcps.net)

Spring

•Boys Track- Alex Hernandez 
(alexander.hernandez1@hcps.net)

•Girls Track- Hannah Henderson 
(hannah.henderson@hcps.net)

•Boys Tennis- Rich Simard 
(richard.simard@hcps.net)

•Girls Tennis- Summer Vippolis 
(summer.vippolis@hcps.net)

•Boys Lacrosse-
jasonlanecunnignham@gmail.com)

•Girls Lacrosse- PENDING

•Baseball- Dane Moore (dane.moore@hcps.net)

•Softball- Grace Eckert (grace.eckert@hcps.net)

•Flag Football- Eric Galante 
(eric.galante@hcps.net)



HS Athletic Eligibility
• 2.0 GPA (freshmen are automatically eligible 1st semester)GPA

•All 9th grade students that are regularly promoted are automatically eligible 
semester 19th GRADE STUDENTS

• Students are eligible to play sports in the school attendance zone in which 
they reside (some exceptions pertain to Home School and Charter School 
Students)

RESIDENCE

• Transfer students are only eligible at their new school as long as they enroll 
prior to the start date of the seasonTRANSFERS

• Students reaching the age of 19 before July 1st will be ineligible AGE

• Students are eligible for 4 consecutive academic years after the successful 
completion of 8th gradeLIMIT OF ELIGIBILITY



Athletic Paperwork 
• In order to participate in HS Sports, students must create an athletic 

clearance account at https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.org/

• Make sure to have all required documents on hand and ready to upload:
• Physician Physical (on correct FHSAA EL2 form)

• Birth Certificate

• Proof of Residence (current TECO/Water bill or lease/mortgage statement)

• 3 NFHS Required Courses (Heat Illness, Concussion, and Sudden Cardiac Arrest)

• Parent Government Issued ID

• School Health of Florida Insurance Card

• Residential & Enrollment History Form 

Stick around after this meeting for more help with athletic clearance!!

https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.org/




Freedom 
PTSA
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